MORIAH CENTRAL SCHOOL

DATE OF MEETING: MAY 17, 2022

TYPE OF MEETING: ANNUAL MEETING, BUDGET VOTE AND ELECTION

The Annual Meeting, Budget VVote and Election of Board Members was held on Tuesday,

May 17, 2022 from 1:00 PM to 8:00 PM in the Central Office Lobby.

The polls were declared open at 1:00 PM.

District VVoters Voted:

1.

Proposition #1

Resolved that the Board of Education of the Moriah Central School District, Essex
County be and hereby is, authorized

To Expend the Sum of $19,778,674.

Proposition #2

Shall the Board of Education of Moriah Central School purchase two student
transportation vehicles at a cost not to exceed $277,900 including required furnishings
and costs incidental thereto and levy a tax in the amount of $277,900, to be collected in
annual installments, issue bonds and notes in an amount not to exceed $277,900, and levy
a tax to pay the interest on said obligations when due.

The Moriah Central School District as a local agency pursuant to the New York State
Environmental Quality Review Act (SEQRA), ECL Section 8-0101, et seq., and
implementing regulations, 6 NYCRR Part 617, having reviewed the impact of the student
transportation vehicle acquisition described herein upon the environment, determined that
such project constitutes a “Type II Action” under the Regulations and, as such, is not
subject to review under SEQRA.

For four candidates to fill four seats on the Board of Education, three positions each with
a three-year term and one position with a one-year term:

a. Dana Gilbo

b. Anthony Harlow

C. Benjamin Winters

d. Michael J. Celotti

The polls were closed at 8:00 PM. There were 212 voters. (186 voters at the poles and 26
absentee votes).



The results were as follows:

No

Yes
Proposition #1 183
Proposition #2 175

Election of Board Members
Michael J. Celotti

Dana Gilbo

Benjamin Winters

Anthony Harlow

Jeffrey Peters

Ed Trombley

Number of Votes
189

182

167

139

2

1

29

37

3 Year Term
3 Year Term
3 Year Term
1 Year Term

Stacey Stahl, District Clerk



