MORIAH CENTRAL SCHOOL

DATE OF MEETING:	MAY 17, 2022
TYPE OF MEETING:	ANNUAL MEETING, BUDGET VOTE AND ELECTION

The Annual Meeting, Budget Vote and Election of Board Members was held on Tuesday, May 17, 2022 from 1:00 PM to 8:00 PM in the Central Office Lobby.

The polls were declared open at 1:00 PM.

District Voters Voted:

1. **Proposition #1**

Resolved that the Board of Education of the Moriah Central School District, Essex County be and hereby is, authorized

To Expend the Sum of \$19,778,674.

2. **Proposition #2**

Shall the Board of Education of Moriah Central School purchase two student transportation vehicles at a cost not to exceed **\$277,900** including required furnishings and costs incidental thereto and levy a tax in the amount of **\$277,900**, to be collected in annual installments, issue bonds and notes in an amount not to exceed **\$277,900**, and levy a tax to pay the interest on said obligations when due.

The Moriah Central School District as a local agency pursuant to the New York State Environmental Quality Review Act (SEQRA), ECL Section 8-0101, et seq., and implementing regulations, 6 NYCRR Part 617, having reviewed the impact of the student transportation vehicle acquisition described herein upon the environment, determined that such project constitutes a "Type II Action" under the Regulations and, as such, is not subject to review under SEQRA.

- 3. For four candidates to fill four seats on the Board of Education, three positions each with a three-year term and one position with a one-year term:
 - a. Dana Gilbo
 - b. Anthony Harlow
 - c. Benjamin Winters
 - d. Michael J. Celotti

The polls were closed at 8:00 PM. There were 212 voters. (186 voters at the poles and 26 absentee votes).

The results were as follows:

	Yes		No
Proposition #1	183		29
Proposition #2	175		37
Election of Board Member	<u>·S</u>	Number of Votes	
Michael J. Celotti	_	189	3 Year Term
Dana Gilbo		182	3 Year Term
Benjamin Winters		167	3 Year Term
Anthony Harlow		139	1 Year Term
Jeffrey Peters		2	
Ed Trombley		1	

Stacey Stahl, District Clerk